2020 POVERTY GUIDELINES FOR
THE 48 CONTIGUOUS STATES AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
PERSONS IN FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD POVERTY GUIDELINE

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $4,480 for each additional person.
2 $17,240
$21,720
$26,200
$30,680
$35,160
$39,640
$44,120
Captured as of 1-24-2020 https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines

Income maximums that
dictate scholarship amount

Persons in family/

0N O W

household 300% of poverty 400% of poverty*
2 S 51,720.00 S 68,960.00
3 S 65,160.00 S 86,880.00
4 S 78,600.00 S 104,800.00
5 S 92,040.00 S 122,720.00
6 S 105,480.00 S 140,640.00
7 S 118,920.00 S 158,560.00
8 S 132,360.00 S 176,480.00

* only available for
students with a disability
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