## 2020 POVERTY GUIDELINES FOR THE 48 CONTIGUOUS STATES AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PERSONS IN FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD	POVERTY GUIDELINE
For families/households with more	than 8 persons, add \$4,480 for each additional person.
2	\$17,240
3	\$21,720
4	\$26,200
5	\$30,680
6	\$35,160
7	\$39,640
8	\$44,120

Captured as of 1-24-2020 https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines

## Income maximums that dictate scholarship amount

Persons in family/ household	300% of poverty
2	\$ 51,720.00
3	\$ 65,160.00
4	\$ 78,600.00
5	\$ 92,040.00
6	\$ 105,480.00
7	\$ 118,920.00
8	\$ 132,360.00

400% of poverty*
\$ 68,960.00
\$ 86,880.00
\$ 104,800.00
\$ 122,720.00
\$ 140,640.00
\$ 158,560.00
\$ 176,480.00

\* only available for students with a disability